M E M O R A N D U M
TO:

Randy Poe, Superintendent



Bonnie Rickert, Chairperson



Board Members

FROM:
Mike Poiry, Assistant Superintendent

DATE:
September 27, 2108
RE:
Change Order #2 – ATC Ventilation System
 BG#18-177
Three changes were made to the contract for this project.
Proposal #6 – This change order is for raising the 20’ section of light fixtures which were previously lowered since they were in the way of the new ductwork.  Add - $934
Proposal #7 – This change order is for a new exhaust drop for the welding table.  Add - $2,685

Proposal #8 – This change order is for responding to an emergency service call as a result of a power outage.  Add - $2,095



Total change order amount – Add - $ 5,714
I recommend the board accept CO#2, as presented.

